

Bisco

REVEAL® HD Bulk Light-Cured

Light-Cured Bulk Fill Composite

Instructions for Use



BISCO, Inc.
1100 W. Irving Park Rd.
Schaumburg, IL 60193
U.S.A.
1-847-534-6000
1-800-247-3368

IN-232R1
Rev. 3/19

Caution: U.S. Federal law restricts this device to sale by or on the order of a licensed Dentist.

REVEAL®* HD Bulk Light-Cured Bulk Fill Composite

General Information

REVEAL HD Bulk is a light-activated restorative composite, optimized to allow for simpler and faster posterior restorations. **REVEAL HD Bulk** is intended to combine superior levels of handling, depth of cure, and polishability to perform as an optimum functional and aesthetic bulk fill composite. All shades of **REVEAL HD Bulk** are radiopaque and have a 5-6 mm depth of cure.

Indications for use

- 1) Restorations in the posterior region
- 2) Restorations of deciduous teeth
- 3) Extended fissure sealing in molars and premolars
- 4) Core build-ups
- 5) Splinting
- 6) Repair of defects in porcelain restorations, enamel, and temporaries

Warnings:

- If accidentally gets into the eye, flush with copious amounts of water and seek medical attention immediately. In case of contact with other tissues, rinse immediately with plenty of water for several minutes.

Cautions:

- Cross-contamination: Product may contain items that are designed for one time use. Dispose of used or contaminated tips. Do not clean, disinfect or reuse.

Precautions:

- Avoid contact with the skin; unpolymerized (meth)acrylate resins may cause skin sensitization in susceptible persons. In case of contact, wash skin with soap and water.
- Saliva contamination will seriously compromise dentin bonding.
- Refer to individual component labels for specific expiration dates.
- Safety data sheet available on request.
- Safety data sheet available at www.Bisco.com.

Instructions for Use

INDICATIONS FOR FILLING AND CURING

Light Type	Output (mW/cm ²)	Curing time (seconds)	Increment Depth by Shade	
			A1, B1	A2, A3
Halogen	500-1000	40	6mm	5mm
LED	1000-2000	20		

**Wavelength between 400-550nm

CLINICAL PROCEDURE

1. Clean teeth with pumice and water to remove stain.
2. Select the desired shade of **REVEAL HD Bulk** composite while tooth is still moist.
3. Isolate and prepare the tooth.
4. Place appropriate matrix.
5. When preparation is close to the pulp or the pulp is exposed a pulp capping and lining agent (such as TheraCal LC®*) may be placed.
6. Apply an adhesive (such as Bisco's All-Bond Universal®*) according to the manufacturer's instructions.
7. Dispense **REVEAL HD Bulk** composite.
 - a. For Syringe Application: Dispense desired amount of **REVEAL HD Bulk** onto a light-protected mixing pad by turning the syringe handle clockwise. (Tip: To prevent excessive material from extruding, turn handle counterclockwise immediately after the desired amount is dispensed). Place the dispensed material into the preparation using a composite instrument. The material can be placed in one layer, up to the depth indicated in the aforementioned table.
 - b. For Unit Dose Application: Place capsule into the unit-dose syringe barrel. Squeeze syringe with a slow, steady pressure, dispensing **REVEAL HD Bulk** in the deepest portion of the preparation, holding the tip close to the preparation surface. As material is extruded, slowly raise the tip so it is slightly above the dispensed material to minimize air entrapment. Do not allow the tip to be immersed in the material. For proximal areas, hold the tip against the matrix to aid material flow into the proximal box. The material can be placed in one layer, up to the depth indicated in the aforementioned table.
8. Light cure the material according to aforementioned curing table.
9. Adjust occlusion, finish and polish in the usual manner.

HYGIENE: Please see manufacturer instructions for unit-dose syringe hygiene protocol.

DISPOSAL: Refer to community provisions relating to waste. In their absence, refer to national or regional provisions relating to waste.

STORAGE: Store at room temperature (20°C/68°F - 25°C/77°F).

WARRANTY: BISCO, Inc. recognizes its responsibility to replace products if proven defective. BISCO, Inc. does not accept liability for any damages or loss, either direct or consequential, stemming from the use of or inability to use the products as described. Before using, it is the responsibility of the user to determine the suitability of the product for its intended use. The user assumes all risk and liability in connection therewith.

* REVEAL, TheraCal LC and ALL-BOND UNIVERSAL are registered trademarks of BISCO, Inc.

FR REVEAL®* HD Bulk Composite photopolymérisable pour restauration en masse

Informations générales

REVEAL HD Bulk est un composite de restauration photopolymérisable, optimisé pour permettre la réalisation de restaurations postérieures de manière plus simple et plus rapide. **REVEAL HD Bulk** a été conçu pour combiner des niveaux supérieurs de manipulation, de profondeur de polymérisation et de polissabilité, afin d'obtenir un composite de restauration en masse fonctionnel et esthétique optimal. Toutes les teintes de **REVEAL HD Bulk** sont radio-opaques et bénéficient d'une profondeur de polymérisation de 5 à 6 mm.

Indications

- 1) Restaurations au niveau des secteurs postérieurs
- 2) Restaurations de dents temporaires
- 3) Scellement de fissures étendues au niveau des molaires et prémolaires

- 4) Reconstitutions de piliers
- 5) Atelles de contention
- 6) Réparations de défauts de restaurations céramiques, d'émail et de restaurations provisoires

Avertissements :

- En cas de projection accidentelle dans les yeux, rincer abondamment à l'eau et consulter immédiatement un médecin. En cas de contact avec d'autres tissus, rincer immédiatement et abondamment à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes.

Mises en garde :

- Contamination croisée : Produit susceptible de contenir des accessoires exclusivement destinés à un usage unique. Jeter les embouts utilisés ou contaminés. Ne pas nettoyer, désinfecter ou réutiliser.

Précautions :

- Eviter tout contact avec la peau ; les résines (méth)acrylates non-polymérisées sont susceptibles de provoquer des réactions allergiques chez les personnes sensibilisées. En cas de contact, laver la peau à l'eau et au savon.
- La contamination par la salive compromettrait sérieusement l'adhésion sur la dentine.
- Voir les étiquettes individuelles pour les dates de péremption spécifiques.
- Fiche de données de sécurité disponible sur demande.
- Fiche de données de sécurité disponible sur www.Bisco.com.

Instructions d'utilisation

INDICATIONS DE REMPLISSAGE ET DE POLYMERISATION

Type de lampe	Puissance (mW/cm ²)	Temps de polymérisation (secondes)	Profondeur d'incrément par teinte	
			A1, B1	A2, A3
Halogène	500-1000	40	6 mm	5 mm
LED	1000-2000	20		

**Longueur d'onde comprise entre 400 et 550 nm

PROCÉDURE CLINIQUE

1. Nettoyer les dents à la poudre de ponce avec de l'eau afin d'éliminer les taches.
2. Sélectionner la teinte souhaitée du composite **REVEAL HD Bulk** pendant que les dents sont encore humides.
3. Isoler et préparer la dent.
4. Placer une matrice appropriée.
5. Lorsque la préparation se trouve à proximité de la pulpe ou en cas d'exposition pulpaire, un fond de cavité / matériau de coiffage pulpaire (tel que TheraCal LC®*) peut être placé.
6. Appliquer un adhésif (tel qu'All-Bond Universal®* de Bisco) selon les instructions du fabricant.
7. Placer le composite **REVEAL HD Bulk**.
 - a. Application depuis une seringue : placer la quantité requise de **REVEAL HD Bulk** dans un godet de mélange avec protection contre la lumière en tournant le piston de la seringue dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre. (Astuce : afin de prévenir toute extrusion excessive de matériau, tourner le piston dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre dès l'obtention de la quantité souhaitée). Placer le matériau distribué dans la préparation à l'aide d'un instrument à composite. Le matériau peut être placé en une seule couche, jusqu'à la profondeur indiquée dans le tableau précité.
 - b. Application depuis une compule unidose : placer la compule dans le logement du pistolet à compules. Exercer une pression lente et régulière sur le pistolet en injectant **REVEAL HD Bulk** dans la partie la plus profonde de la préparation, et en tenant l'embout proche de la surface de préparation. Au fur et à mesure de l'extrusion du matériau, relever lentement l'embout de manière à ce qu'il se trouve légèrement au-dessus du matériau distribué afin de minimiser l'emprisonnement d'air. Ne pas laisser l'embout immergé dans le matériau. Pour les zones proximales, tenir l'embout contre la matrice de manière à faciliter l'écoulement du matériau au niveau de la boîte proximale. Le matériau peut être placé en une seule couche, jusqu'à la profondeur indiquée dans le tableau précité.
8. Photopolymériser le matériau pendant le temps indiqué dans le tableau précité.
9. Vérifier l'occlusion, finir et polir de manière habituelle.

HYGIÈNE : Consulter les instructions du fabricant pour le protocole d'hygiène du pistolet à compules.

CONSIDÉRATIONS RELATIVES À L'ÉLIMINATION : Se référer aux dispositions communautaires relatives à l'élimination des déchets. En l'absence de telles dispositions, se référer aux dispositions nationales ou régionales relatives à l'élimination des déchets.

CONSERVATION : Conserver à température ambiante (20°C/68°F - 25°C/77°F).

GARANTIE : BISCO, Inc. s'engage à remplacer tout produit avéré défectueux. BISCO, Inc. ne peut être tenu responsable des dommages ou pertes, directes ou indirectes, consécutives à une utilisation non-conforme ou à une mise en œuvre incorrecte des produits. Avant toute utilisation, l'utilisateur est tenu de vérifier que le produit est compatible avec l'usage qu'il veut en faire. L'utilisateur assume tous les risques et les conséquences qui peuvent en découler.

* REVEAL, TheraCal LC et ALL-BOND UNIVERSAL sont des marques déposées de BISCO, Inc.

ES

REVEAL®* HD Bulk Composite de relleno en bloque fotocurado

Información general

REVEAL HD Bulk es un composite restaurador fotopolimerizable, optimizado para permitir restauraciones posteriores más sencillas y más rápidas. **REVEAL HD Bulk** está pensado para combinar niveles superiores de manipulación, profundidad de curado y pulido, para actuar como un composite de relleno en bloque óptimo, funcional y estético. Todos los tonos de **REVEAL HD Bulk** son radiopacos y tienen una profundidad de curado de 5-6 mm.

Indicaciones de uso

- 1) Restauraciones en la zona posterior
- 2) Restauraciones de dientes de leche
- 3) Amplio sellado de fisuras en molares y premolares
- 4) Reconstrucciones de muñón
- 5) Ferulización
- 6) Reparación de defectos en restauraciones de porcelana, esmalte y temporales

Advertencias:

- Si se introduce accidentalmente en el ojo, lávelo con abundante cantidad de agua y busque atención médica de inmediato. En caso de contacto con otros tejidos, aclare inmediatamente con abundante agua durante varios minutos.

Avisos:

- Contaminación cruzada: el producto puede contener elementos diseñados para usarse una sola vez. Deseche las puntas usadas o contaminadas. No las lave, desinfecte ni reutilice.

Precauciones:

- Evite el contacto con la piel; las resinas de (met)acrilato no polimerizadas pueden causar sensibilización de la piel en personas susceptibles. En caso de contacto, lave la piel con agua y jabón.
- La contaminación con saliva comprometerá gravemente la adhesión dental.
- Consulte las etiquetas de los componentes individuales para comprobar las fechas de caducidad.
- Ficha de datos de seguridad disponible, previa solicitud.
- Ficha de datos de seguridad disponible en www.Bisco.com.

Instrucciones de uso

INDICACIONES PARA RELLENO Y CURADO

Tipo de luz	Emisión (mW/cm ²)	Tiempo de curado (segundos)	Incremento de profundidad por tono	
			A1, B1	A2, A3
Halógeno	500-1000	40	6mm	5mm
LED	1000-2000	20		

**Longitud de onda entre 400-550 nm

PROCEDIMIENTO CLÍNICO

1. Limpie la pieza dental con piedra pómez y agua para eliminar manchas
2. Seleccione el tono deseado del composite **REVEAL HD Bulk** mientras la pieza dental todavía esté húmeda.
3. Aísle y prepare el diente.
4. Coloque la matriz adecuada.
5. Cuando la zona preparada esté cerca de la pulpa o la pulpa esté expuesta se puede colocar un agente de recubrimiento pulpar (como TheraCal LC®*).
6. Aplique un adhesivo (como All-Bond Universal® de Bisco*) de acuerdo con las instrucciones del fabricante.
7. Dispense el composite **REVEAL HD Bulk**.
 - a. Para aplicación con jeringa: Dispense la cantidad deseada de **REVEAL HD Bulk** sobre un bloc de mezcla protegido de la luz girando el mango de la jeringa en el sentido de las agujas del reloj. (Consejo: para evitar que salga exceso de material, gire el mango en sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj de inmediato, una vez se haya dispensado la cantidad deseada). Coloque el material dispensado en la zona preparada usando un instrumento para composite. El material se puede colocar en una capa, hasta la profundidad indicada en la tabla anteriormente mencionada.

- Para aplicación en unidosis: Coloque la cápsula dentro del cilindro de la jeringa unidosis. Presione la jeringa lentamente con presión constante, dispensando **REVEAL HD Bulk** en la parte más profunda de la zona preparada, sujetando la punta cerca de la superficie de la zona preparada. Mientras sale el material, eleve lentamente la punta para que quede ligeramente por encima del material dispensado y así minimizar el aire que pueda quedar dentro. No permita que la punta se sumerja en el material. En zonas proximales, sujete la punta contra la matriz para ayudar al material a fluir en la caja proximal. El material se puede colocar en una capa, hasta la profundidad indicada en la tabla anteriormente mencionada.
 - Fotocure el material de acuerdo con la tabla de curado mencionada anteriormente.
 - Ajuste la oclusión, acabado y pulido del modo habitual.

HIGIENE: Consulte las instrucciones del fabricante para ver el protocolo de higiene de jeringa unidosis.

ELIMINACIÓN: Consulte las disposiciones comunitarias relacionadas con los residuos. En su ausencia, consulte las disposiciones nacionales o regionales relacionadas con los residuos.

CONSERVACIÓN: Conserve a temperatura ambiente (20°C/68°F – 25°C/77°F).

GARANTÍA: BISCO, Inc. asume la responsabilidad de sustituir los productos si demuestran ser defectuosos. BISCO, Inc. no se responsabiliza por las pérdidas ni los daños, ya sean directos o derivados, que se deban al uso o a la incapacidad de usar los productos conforme a lo descrito. Antes de su utilización, es responsabilidad del usuario establecer la idoneidad del producto para el uso previsto. El usuario asume todos los riesgos y la responsabilidad relacionados con la idoneidad.

* REVEAL, TheraCal LC y ALL-BOND UNIVERSAL son marcas registradas de BISCO, Inc.

PT REVEAL® HD Bulk Compósito Bulk Fill Fotopolimerizável

Informações Gerais

REVEAL HD Bulk é um compósito de restauração fotopolimerizável, otimizado para permitir restaurações posteriores mais simples e rápidas. **REVEAL HD Bulk** foi concebido para combinar níveis superiores de manuseamento, profundidade de polimerização e polimento para funcionar como um ótimo compósito bulk fill estético e funcional. Todas as cores de **REVEAL HD Bulk** são radiopacas e têm uma profundidade de polimerização de 5-6mm.

Indicações de utilização

- Restaurações na região posterior
- Restaurações de dentes decidúos
- Selagem de fissuras extensas em molares e pré-molares
- Reconstruções de falsos cotos
- Ferulização
- Reparação de defeitos em restaurações de porcelana, esmalte e provisórias

Advertências:

- Se entrar acidentalmente em contacto com os olhos, lave com quantidades abundantes de água e procure cuidados médicos imediatamente. Em caso de contacto com outros tecidos, enxague imediatamente com bastante água e por vários minutos.

Cuidados:

- Contaminação cruzada: o produto pode conter itens concebidos para uma única utilização. Elimine as pontas utilizadas ou contaminadas. Não limpe, desinfete nem reutilize.

Precauções:

- Evite o contacto com a pele; as resinas de (met)acrilato não polimerizadas podem causar sensibilidade cutânea em pessoas suscetíveis. Em caso de contacto, lave a pele com água e sabão.
- A contaminação por saliva comprometerá seriamente a adesão da dentina.
- Consulte os rótulos individuais de cada componente para verificar as datas de validade específicas.
- Ficha de Dados de Segurança disponível mediante solicitação.
- Ficha de Dados de Segurança disponível em www.Bisco.com.

Instruções de Utilização

INDICAÇÕES PARA OBTURAÇÃO E POLIMERIZAÇÃO

Tipo de luz	Output (mW/cm²)	Tempo de polimerização (segundos)	Profundidade por incremento por cor	
			A1, B1	A2, A3
Halogéneo	500-1000	40	6mm	5mm
LED	1000-2000	20		

**Comprimento de onda entre 400-550nm

PROCEDIMENTO CLÍNICO

- Limpe os dentes com pedra-pomes e água para remover manchas.
- Selecione a cor pretendida de compósito **REVEAL HD Bulk**, enquanto o dente ainda está húmido.
- Isole e prepare o dente.
- Coloque a matriz adequada.
- Quando a preparação estiver próxima da polpa ou esta estiver exposta, pode ser colocado um liner/protetor pulpar (como o TheraCal LC®).
- Aplique um adesivo (como o All-Bond Universal®* da Bisco) de acordo com as instruções do fabricante.
- Dispense o compósito **REVEAL HD Bulk**.
 - Para aplicação com seringa: Dispense a quantidade desejada de **REVEAL HD Bulk** num bloco de mistura protegido da luz, rodando o manípulo da seringa no sentido dos ponteiros do relógio. (Sugestão: para evitar que saia demasiado material da seringa, rode imediatamente o manípulo no sentido contrário ao dos ponteiros do relógio após ser dispensada a quantidade desejada.) Coloque o material dispensado na preparação utilizando um instrumento para compósito. O material pode ser colocado numa só camada, até à profundidade indicada na tabela acima.
 - Para aplicação com uni-dose: Coloque a cápsula no cilindro da seringa uni-dose. Aperte a seringa com uma pressão lenta e firme, dispensando **REVEAL HD Bulk** para a porção mais profunda da preparação e mantendo a ponta próximo da superfície da preparação. À medida que o material é dispensado, levante a ponta devagar de forma a ficar ligeiramente acima do material dispensado e assim minimizar a retenção de ar. Não deixe que a ponta fique imersa no material. Para áreas proximais, mantenha a ponta contra a matriz de forma a ajudar o material a fluir para dentro da caixa proximal. O material pode ser colocado numa só camada, até à profundidade indicada na tabela acima.
- Fotopolimerize o material de acordo com a tabela de polimerização acima.
- Ajuste a oclusão, efetue o acabamento e o polimento da forma habitual.

HIGIENE: Consulte as instruções do fabricante para o protocolo de higiene das seringas uni-dose.

ELIMINAÇÃO: Consulte as Normas Comunitárias relacionadas com os resíduos. Na falta destas, consulte as Normas Nacionais ou Regionais relacionadas com resíduos.

ARMAZENAMENTO: Conserve à temperatura ambiente (20 °C/68 °F – 25 °C/77 °F).

GARANTIA: A BISCO, Inc. assume a sua responsabilidade na troca de produtos que se verifique serem defeituosos. A BISCO, Inc. exclui qualquer responsabilidade por quaisquer danos ou perdas, diretos ou indiretos, provenientes da utilização ou da incapacidade de utilização dos produtos tal como descrito. É da responsabilidade do utilizador, antes da utilização, verificar a adequação do produto ao uso pretendido. O utilizador assume todos os riscos e responsabilidades daí decorrentes.

*REVEAL, TheraCal LC e ALL-BOND UNIVERSAL são marcas comerciais registadas da BISCO, Inc.

RU REVEAL® HD Bulk Светоотверждаемый композитный материал для реставрации единой порцией

Общие сведения

REVEAL HD Bulk это светоотверждаемый композит для быстрого и простого восстановления жевательных зубов. **REVEAL HD Bulk** удобен в использовании, имеет достаточную глубину полимеризации и легкую полируемость, в связи с чем является оптимальным, функциональным и эстетичным светоотверждаемым композитом для реставраций зубов единой порцией. Все оттенки **REVEAL HD Bulk** рентгеноконтрастные и обладают глубиной отверждения 5-6 мм.

Показания к применению

- Реставрации жевательных зубов
- Реставрации молочных зубов
- Расширенная герметизация фиксур моляров и премоляров
- Надстройка культи
- Шинирование зубов
- Починка керамики, эмали и временные пломбы

Предупреждения:

- В случае попадания материала в глаза, промыть большим количеством воды и незамедлительно обратиться к врачу. В случае попадания материала на другие ткани - немедленно промыть большим количеством воды в течение нескольких минут.

Предостережения:

- Повторное загрязнение: В данном продукте могут содержаться компоненты, предназначенные для одноразового применения. Утилизируйте использованные или загрязненные канюли. Не допускается их очистка, дезинфекция или повторное использование.

Меры предосторожности:

- Избегать попадания продукта на кожу; непוליмеризованные (мет)акрилатные смолы могут вызвать сенсбилизацию кожи у людей с чувствительной кожей. При попадании продукта на кожу промыть ее водой с мылом.
- Попадание слюны может значительно снизить силу связи с дентином.
- Обращайте внимание на срок годности материала.
- Паспорт безопасности доступен по запросу.
- Паспорт безопасности доступен на сайте www.Bisco.com.

			Инструкция по применению	
			РЕКОМЕНДАЦИИ ПО НАНЕСЕНИЮ И ВРЕМЕНИ ПОЛИМЕРИЗАЦИИ	
Тип лампы	Мощность (mW/cm²)	Время полимеризации (секунды)	Глубина полимеризации в зависимости от оттенка	
			A1, B1	A2, A3
Галоген	500-1000	40	6mm	5mm
Светодиодный свет	1000-2000	20		

**Длина волны 400-550 нм

КЛИНИЧЕСКАЯ ПРОЦЕДУРА

- Очистите зуб пемзой и водой для удаления налета.
- Выберите желаемый оттенок композита **REVEAL HD Bulk**, пока поверхность зуба еще влажная.
- Изолируйте и подготовьте зуб.
- Установите подходящую матрицу.
- В случае реставрации вблизи пульпы или с имеющимся вскрытым рогом, рекомендуется изначально нанести выстилку для защиты пульпы (например, Bisco’s All-Bond Universal®).
- Нанесите адгезив (например, Bisco’s All-Bond Universal®) в соответствии с инструкциями производителя.
- Нанесите композит **REVEAL HD Bulk**.
 - Для нанесения при помощи шприца: Нанесите необходимое количество **REVEAL HD Bulk** на светозащитную бумагу для замешивания, повернув поршень шприца по часовой стрелке. (Совет: Во избежание избыточного поступления материала, поверните ручку против часовой стрелки сразу после того, как вы выдавили нужное количество материала). Нанесите материал на подготовленную поверхность зуба при помощи инструмента. Материал можно наносить одним слоем, толщина указана в таблице выше.
 - Для нанесения при помощи уни-дозы: Поместите капсулу в диспенсер для уни-доз. Медленно, с устойчивым давлением выдавите композит **REVEAL HD Bulk** на дно полости, прижимая канюлю к поверхности препаровки зуба. По мере выдавливания материала, медленно поднимайте канюлю, чтобы она находилась немного выше выдаленного материала для минимизации появления пор воздуха. Не допускайте погружения канюли в сам материал. Для заполнения аппроксимальных полостей держите канюлю напротив матрицы и направляйте поток композита в аппроксимальную препаровку. Материал можно наносить одним слоем, толщина указана в таблице выше.
- Полимеризуйте материал в соответствии с информацией, приведенной в таблице выше.
- Подгоните по прикусу, произведите финишную обработку и полировку стандартным способом.

ОБРАБОТКА: См. инструкции производителя по обработке уни-доз.

УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: Необходимо следовать положениям местного законодательства в отношении утилизации отходов. При отсутствии таких положений, см. национальное или региональное законодательство в области утилизации отходов.

ХРАНЕНИЕ: Хранить при температуре (от 20°C/68°F до 25°C/77°F).

ГАРАНТИЙНЫЕ ОБЯЗАТЕЛЬСТВА: Компания BISCO, Inc. обязуется заменить дефектную продукцию при условии наличии подтверждения дефектности. Компания BISCO, Inc. не несет никакой ответственности за повреждения или убытки, как прямые так и опосредованные, связанные с использованием или невозможностью использования продуктов по назначению. Перед использованием пользователь должен самостоятельно убедиться в том, что продукт подходит для использования по назначению в каждом конкретном случае. Пользователь единолично несет ответственность и принимает все риски, связанные с этим аспектом.

* REVEAL, TheraCal LC и ALL-BOND UNIVERSAL являются официально зарегистрированными торговыми марками «Биско, Инк.»

RU REVEAL® HD Bulk Светоотверждаемый композитный материал для реставрации единой порцией

BISCO, Inc.
1100 W. Irving Park Road
Schaumburg, IL 60193
U.S.A.
1-847-534-6000
1-800-247-3368
www.bisco.com